

Hindu Mandir Society of San Diego, California

Non-Profit Religious/Charitable Organization Federal Tax ID: 33-0623252

HRI MANDI



9474 Black Mountain Rd. # L, San Diego, CA 92126 Tel: 858.566.5644 Web Site: www.shrimandirsandiego.org

2023 General Body Meeting and Election Announcement

Dear Devotee of Shri Mandir,

Nomination Committee officially announce the upcoming 2023 General Body Meeting and Election of Shri Mandir Trustee and Executive Committee office member.

Date: April 02, 2023, Sunday

Time: 2:00 PM to 5:00 PM

Place: Shri Mandir

Election for three Board of Trustee – Term April 2023 through March 2028

Election for fourteen Executive Committee members - Term April 2023 – March 2025

Nomination forms are available at Shri Mandir or on Shri Mandir website, " https://shrimandirsandiego.org/Shrimandir/forms:"

Please submit the completed forms by Tuesday February 14, 2023 to Nomination Committee.

Forms can be submitted by:

- Scanning the completed form and e-mailing the form to: shrimandirnomination2023@gmail.com Submission through email is highly recommended and the nominations committee will try to acknowledge the receipt of email submissions within 48 hours.
- Dropping off the form in the Mandir box specially marked for Year 2023 nomination forms, near Panditji's office. The nominations committee will try to acknowledge the receipt of Mandir box submissions within a week.

- Incomplete form will not be accepted please make sure you fill out all the information's.
- Feel free to contact any Nomination Committee members if you have any questions.

Nomination Committee Members:

Kantibhai Patel - kantigd@gmail.com

Daksha Dave - dave.daksha@gmail.com

Nimishaben Amin - nimishajamin@gmail.com

Jaynaben Patel - drpcoronado@gmail.com

Rohitbhai Saraiya - Rosaraiya@gmail.com